#### 4.7. Fee Structure

4.7.1. Fees and Deposits: Students are required to make payment towards fees (Institute and Hostel) in the beginning of the academic session / semester as per the details given below:

### FEE STRUCTURE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20(ANNUAL FEE)

#### GENERAL CATEGORY (BOYS & GIRLS) - REGULAR STEATS

Headings/ Components	Fee for MBA (AB ) (In Rupee)
1. University Account:	
a. Registration Fee:	1200
b. Tuition Fee@	36000 annual or 18000 per semester
C. Academic fee *	108000 annual or 59000 per semester
d. Exam Fee	6000
2. Hostel Account	
a. Hostel admission:	600
b. Room Rent	4800 annual or 2400 per semester
C. Electric / water / fan charges	2640 annual or 1320 per semester
(If Cooler is used then fee will be Rs.3000 extra)	
3. College Account	
a. Placement	1500
b. College magazine	600
C. Games	630
d. Development	5000
e. Library	630
f. Student aid fund :	3500
g. CSU	100
h. Identity card	100
i. Caution money	5000
j. Book Bank	600
k. Computer Lab	2500
1. Utensils & furniture	600
Total Fee	180000
Note:	
TD1 C ' , 1 '1 , 1 C' , 1 C '	

- The fee is to be paid on the first day of registration.
  @ Tuition fee is exempted in case of SC/ST candidates.
- The fee must be deposited through a demand draft in favour of the Director, IABM, SKRAU, Bikaner, Payable at Bikaner.

# FEE STRUCTURE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20(ANNUAL FEE)

# GENERAL CATEGORY (BOYS & GIRLS) - PAYMENT STEATS

Headings/ Components	Fee for MBA (AB )(In Rupee)
1. University Account:	
a. Registration Fee:	1200
b. Tuition Fee@	36000 annual or 18000 per semester
C. Academic fee *	216000 annual or 118000 per semester
d. Exam Fee	6000
2. Hostel Account	
a. Hostel admission:	600
b. Room Rent	4800 annual or 2400 per semester
C. Electric / water / fan charges	2640 annual or 1320 per semester
(If Cooler is used then fee will be Rs.3000 extra)	
3. College Account	
a. Placement	1500
b. College magazine	600
C. Games	630
d. Development	5000
e. Library	630
f. Student aid fund	3500
g. CSU	100
h. Identity card	100
i. Caution money	5000
j. Book Bank	600
k. Computer Lab	2500
1. Utensils & furniture	600
Total Fee	288000
Note:	
The fee is to be paid on the first day of regis	stration

- The fee is to be paid on the first day of registration.
  @ Tuition fee is exempted in case of SC/ST candidates.
- The fee must be deposited through a demand draft in favour of the Director, IABM, SKRAU, Bikaner, Payable at Bikaner.

### FEE STRUCTURE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20(SEMESTER FEE)

# GENERAL CATEGORY (BOYS & GIRLS) - REGULAR STEATS

Fee for MBA (AB) 1 <sup>st</sup> year		Fee for MBA (AB) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year				
Heading	(In Rs.)		(In Rs.)			
	1 <sup>st</sup> Sem	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem	1 <sup>st</sup> Sem	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem		
1. University Account						
a. Registration Fee	1200	-	1200	-		
b. Tuition Fee	18000	18000	18000	18000		
c. Academic Fee	59000	59000	59000	59000		
d. Exam fee	6000	-	6000	-		
Total (1)	84200	77000	84200	77000		
	2. Hostel Acc	count				
a. Hostel Admission	600	-	600	-		
b. Room Rent	2400	2400	2400	2400		
<ul><li>c. Electric / water / fan charges</li><li>d. (If cooler is used then fee will be Rs. 3000/- extra)</li></ul>	1320	1320	1320	1320		
Total (2)	4320	3720	4320	3720		
	3. College Account					
a. Placement Fee	1500	-	1500	-		
b. College magazine Fee	600	-	600	-		
c. Games	630	-	630	-		
d. Development Fee	5000	-	5000	-		
e. Library Fee	630	-	630	-		
f. Student aid fund	3500	-	3500	-		
g. CSU Fee	100	-	100	-		
h. Identity card Fee	100	-	100	-		
i. Caution money	5000	-	NIL	-		
j. Book Bank Fee	600	-	600	-		
k. Computer Lab Fee	2500	-	2500	-		
1. Utensils & Furniture	600	-	600	-		
Total (3)	20760	-	15760	-		
GRAND TOTAL (1,2&3)	109280	80720	104280	80720		
Note:						

• The fee is to be paid on the first day of registration.
@ Tuition fee is exempted in case of SC/ST candidates.

• The fee must be deposited through a demand draft in favour of the Director, IABM, SKRAU, Bikaner, Payable at Bikaner.

### FEE STRUCTURE ACADEMIC SESSION 2019-20 (SEMESTER FEE)

# GENERAL CATEGORY (BOYS & GIRLS) - PAYMENT STEATS

Fee for		ee for MBA (AB) 1 <sup>st</sup>		Fee for MBA (AB) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year		
Heading	year (l	(n Rs.)				
	1 <sup>st</sup> Sem	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem	1 <sup>st</sup> Sem	2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem		
1. University Account						
e. Registration Fee	1200	-	1200	-		
f. Tuition Fee	18000	18000	18000	18000		
g. Academic Fee	113000	113000	113000	113000		
h. Exam fee	6000	-	6000	-		
Total (1)	138200	131000	138200	131000		
	2. Hos	tel Account				
e. Hostel Admission	600	-	600	-		
f. Room Rent	2400	2400	2400	2400		
<ul><li>g. Electric / water / fan charges</li><li>h. (If cooler is used then fee will be Rs. 3000/- extra)</li></ul>	1320	1320	1320	1320		
Total (2)	4320	3720	4320	3720		
	3. Colle	ege Account				
m. Placement Fee	1500	-	1500	-		
n. College magazine Fee	600	-	600	-		
o. Games	630	-	630	-		
p. Development Fee	5000	-	5000	-		
q. Library Fee	630	-	630	-		
r. Student aid fund	3500	-	3500	-		
s. CSU Fee	100	-	100	-		
t. Identity card Fee	100	-	100	-		
u. Caution money	5000	-	NIL	-		
v. Book Bank Fee	600	-	600	-		
w. Computer Lab Fee	2500	-	2500	-		
x. Utensils & Furniture	600	-	600	-		
Total (3)	20760	-	15760	-		
GRAND TOTAL (1,2&3)	163280	134720	158280	134720		
Note:	100200	154720	150200	157/2		

Note:

<sup>The fee is to be paid on the first day of registration.
@ Tuition fee is exempted in case of SC/ST candidates.</sup> 

<sup>•</sup> The fee must be deposited through a demand draft in favour of the Director, IABM, SKRAU, Bikaner, Payable at Bikaner.

# Fee for Ph.D. Programme

(In Rupees)

Heads/ Components	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	Yearly Fee
<b>Registration Fee</b>	1200	1	1200
<b>Tuition Fee</b>	12000	12000	24000
Academic Fee	29000	29000	48000
<b>Examination fee</b>	4800	1	4800
<b>Hostel Fee</b>	600	1	600
Room Rent	2400	2400	4800
Electricity	1320	1320	2640
Institute Fee	23960	-	23960
	75280	44720	110000

#### 4.7.2. Miscellaneous Fee

S. No.	Item / work	Fee (Rs.)
1	Enrollment fee	360.00
2	Late Enrollment fee	180.00
3	Eligibility fee	270.00
4	Late Eligibility fee (Per day up to 10 days)	180.00
5	P.D.C. fee	540.00
6	Duplicate P.D.C. fee	2120.00
7	Migration Certificate fee	540.00
8	Duplicate Migration Certificate fee	2960.00
9	Fee for Degree in Absentia	2120.00
10	Duplicate Degree	4170.00
11	Duplicate mark sheet/grade report fee	1390.00
12	Duplicate Transcript fee	1000.00
13	Transfer Certificate & Character Fee	100.00
14	Document Verification Fee (Per Document)	540.00

#### Note:

- a) Fees once deposited will not be refunded under any circumstances.
- b) The programme fee includes the cost of study material, computer use, use of teaching aids, visit to various agri business houses and participation at seminars/ symposium/ conferences/ meets etc.
- c) The students can register themselves with the Institute within 15 days after the last date of registration with a late fee @ Rs. 100/- per day, including holidays. No request of late registration will be entertained after this period.
- d) Tuition fee is exempted in case of SC/ST students.
- e) It may take a period of 7 days to issue the required certificates after receiving the request from the students.
- f) The students availing hostel facility in the boys hostel for short time (not exceeding three months) will be charged fee @ Rs. 500 per month and Rs. 50 per day (if stay time is in days).

g) Miscellaneous fee will be charged as and when required.

h) The fee may be credited through NEFT/RTGS to following account.

Name: Director IABM A/C No. 670105000859 IFSC Code: ICIC0006701

Address: ICICI, SKRAU, Beechwal, Bikaner, 334006